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[bookmark: _Toc345687684][bookmark: _Toc352951800]DRŽAVNO PRVENSTVO SLOVENIJE – ČLANI


10.krog – 22.03.2017:
	Zap.št
	EKIPA A
	EKIPA B
	DATUM
	URA
	REZULTAT

	1.
	AVK TRIGLAV
	VD KAMNIK
	22.03.2017
	20:45
	16:3 (5:0, 4:0, 1:2, 6:1)

	SODNIKI
	Homovec Matjaž, Suhadolnik Tevž;

	DELEGAT
	Podvršček Vojko;

	STRELCI
	AVK TRIGLAV: Ivušič Luka, Popovič Benjamin 2, Ančimer Andrej 2, Štirn Jaka, Nastran Matej 2, Rahne Matic 3, Mikoletič Jaka, Gostič Marko 2, Troppan Aljaž 1, Justin Jan 3, Pušavec Andraž 1, Gostič Dejan; Trener: Komelj Aleš; - VD KAMNIK: Mihelič Martin, Belentin Blaž, Sokler Luka, Peterlin Bor, Lukič David, Ostrež Tim 1, Zorman Jaka, Burgar Kristjan, Debevec Tadej, Briški Blaž 2, Žnidar Jaša; Trener: Romšak Primož;

	DISCIPLINSKI UKREPI
	


[bookmark: _Toc345687688]
	Zap.št
	EKIPA A
	EKIPA B
	DATUM
	URA
	REZULTAT

	2.
	VD KOPER 1958
	VK LJUBLJANA SLOVAN
	21.03.2017
	18:00
	3:19 (0:5, 2:6, 0:6, 1:2)

	SODNIKI
	Kavčič Tomi, Laginja Andrej;

	DELEGAT
	Jerman Leopold;

	STRELCI
	VD KOPER 1958: Sponza Mattia, Adžič Marko, Vatovec Patrik, Berce Simon 2,Dariša Tim, Vascotto Matteo, Černeka Rene 1, Hiršel Marko, Sponza Marco, Kuk Alan, Jačimovič Milan, Dekovič Aleksander; Trener: Potočnik Nejc; - VK LJUBLJANA SLOVAN: Žurbi Gašper, Novak Kristjan 2, Verač Andraž 6, Kecman David, Salihi Alishan, Kojič Adam, Fakin Miha 1, Šinkovec Jon 1, Merlak Gregor 2, Škof Jaka 2, Pungerl Jan, Stele Martin 5, Koso Alen; Trener: Škof  Jure;

	DISCIPLINSKI UKREPI
	




[bookmark: _Toc352951801]DP – ČLANI


	Zap.št
	EKIPA A
	EKIPA B
	DATUM
	REZULTAT

	1.
	AVK TRIGLAV
	VD KAMNIK
	22.03.2017
	16:3 (5:0, 4:0, 1:2, 6:1)

	2.
	VD KOPER 1958
	VK LJUBLJANA SLOVAN
	21.03.2017
	3:19 (0:5, 2:6, 0:6, 1:2)




[bookmark: _Toc345687686][bookmark: _Toc352951802]KONČNI VRSTNI RED – REDNI DEL


	Zap. Št.
	EKIPA
	krog
	Z
	N
	P
	Dani goli
	Prejeti goli
	Razlika
	Točke

	1.
	VK LJUBLJANA SLOVAN
	8
	8
	0
	0
	163
	42
	+121
	24

	2.
	AVK TRIGLAV
	8
	6
	0
	2
	135
	46
	+89
	18

	3.
	VD KAMNIK
	8
	3
	0
	5
	76
	130
	-54
	9

	4.
	VD KOPER 1958
	8
	3
	0
	5
	62
	112
	-50
	9

	5.
	AVK BRANIK
	8
	0
	0
	8
	48
	154
	-106
	0




[bookmark: _Toc352951803]LISTA STRELCEV – REDNI DEL


	PRIIMEK
	IME
	KLUB
	SKUPAJ

	VERAČ
	ANDRAŽ
	VK LJUBLJANA SLOVAN
	40

	MERLAK 
	GREGOR
	VK LJUBLJANA SLOVAN
	33

	ANČIMER
	ANDREJ
	AVK TRIGLAV
	25

	BRIŠKI
	BLAŽ
	VD KAMNIK
	25

	POPOVIČ
	BENJAMIN
	AVK TRIGLAV
	25

	KECMAN
	DAVID
	VK LJUBLJANA SLOVAN
	23

	GLOBOVNIK
	LUKA
	AVK BRANIK
	20

	STELE 
	MARTIN
	VK LJUBLJANA SLOVAN
	19

	DEBEVEC 
	TADEJ
	VD KAMNIK
	17

	JUSTIN
	JAN
	AVK TRIGLAV
	17

	GOSTIČ
	MARKO
	AVK TRIGLAV
	14

	RAHNE
	MATIC
	AVK TRIGLAV
	13

	BERGANT
	ROK
	VD KAMNIK
	12

	FAKIN
	MIHA
	VK LJUBLJANA SLOVAN
	11

	NASTRAN
	MATEJ
	AVK TRIGLAV
	11

	NOVAK
	KRISTJAN
	VK LJUBLJANA SLOVAN
	11

	ČERNEKA
	RENE
	VD KOPER 1958
	10

	TROPPAN
	ALJAŽ
	AVK TRIGLAV
	10

	ANZELJC
	BORUT
	VD KOPER 1958
	9

	BERCE
	SIMON
	VD KOPER 1958
	9

	BROZOVIČ
	PETER
	VD KOPER 1958
	9

	LEP
	RENE
	AVK BRANIK
	9

	ŠINKOVEC
	JON
	VK LJUBLJANA SLOVAN
	8

	ŠTIRN 
	JAKA
	AVK TRIGLAV
	7

	JAČIMOVIČ
	MILAN
	VD KOPER 1958
	6

	LAZAR
	KRISTJAN
	VD KOPER 1958
	6

	NIKOLIČ
	NIK
	 VD KAMNIK
	6

	MOČNIK
	ŽIGA
	AVK TRIGLAV
	5

	OSTREŽ
	TIM
	VD KAMNIK
	5

	VATOVEC
	PATRIK
	VD KOPER 1958
	5

	KAGER 
	MIHA
	AVK BRANIK
	4

	LESKOVEC
	TILEN
	VK LJUBLJANA SLOVAN
	4

	PUŠ
	MARTIN
	VK LJUBLJANA SLOVAN
	4

	ŠKOF
	JAKA
	VK LJUBLJANA SLOVAN
	4

	BURGER
	KRISTJAN
	VD KAMNIK
	3

	KLIPA
	NIKOLA
	AVK BRANIK
	3

	PUNGERL
	JAN
	VK LJUBLJANA SLOVAN
	3

	RIBIČ
	LUKA
	AVK BRANIK
	3

	SOKLER
	LUKA
	VD KAMNIK
	3

	SPONZA
	MARCO
	VD KOPER 1958
	3

	ŠULEK
	ŽAN MIHA
	AVK BRANIK
	3

	DARIŠ
	TIM
	VD KOPER 1958
	2

	GOSTIČ
	DEJAN
	AVK TRIGLAV
	2

	KOJIČ
	ADAM
	VK LJUBLJANA SLOVAN
	2

	MIKOLETIČ 
	JAKA
	AVK TRIGLAV
	2

	PUKLAVEC
	MIHA
	AVK BRANIK
	2

	PUŠAVEC
	ANDRAŽ
	AVK TRIGLAV
	2

	VASCOTTO
	MATTEO
	VD KOPER 1958
	2

	VERBIČ
	URBAN
	AVK TRIGLAV
	2

	ZORMAN
	JAKA
	VD KAMNIK
	2

	ADŽIČ
	MARKO
	VD KOPER 1958
	1

	BELENTIN
	BLAŽ
	VD KAMNIK
	1

	KACAFURA
	TINE
	AVK BRANIK
	1

	KUK
	ALAN
	VD KOPER 1958
	1

	LAKOŠE
	LAN
	AVK BRANIK
	1

	NAGLIČ
	VID
	VD KAMNIK
	1

	PETROVČIČ
	MIHA
	VK LJUBLJANA SLOVAN
	1

	ŠAUPERL
	TONI
	AVK BRANIK
	1

	ŠTAJNMEC
	DARJAN
	AVK BRANIK
	1

	ŽNIDAR
	JAŠA
	VD KAMNIK
	1




[bookmark: _Toc352951804]
LIGA ALPE ADRIA – 1. TURNIR – ZLATA SKUPINA – MARIBOR


	Zap.št
	EKIPA A
	EKIPA B
	DATUM
	URA
	REZULTAT

	1.
	VK PRO RECREATIVO
	VK STARA SAVA
	25.03.2017
	12:00
	7:6 (5:1, 2:5)

	SODNIKI
	Čepič Matjaž, Matoševič Josip;

	DELEGAT
	Kordež Jure;

	STRELCI
	VK PRO RECREATIVO: Vučkovič Alan, Vučkovič Željko 1, Tepeš Dominik, Štekovič Martin 4, Zagorec Viktor, Vesel Ivan 1, Ronič Filip,   Potočnjak Vilim, Švigir Sebastjan 1, Čular Marko, Ronič Lovro; - VK STARA SAVA: Gazivoda Siniša, Damič Damjan 3, Svečnjak Miroslav, Marič Marinko 3, Harmina Zdenko, Jambrovič Robert, Škvarič Vlado, Štekovič Marijan, Spitz Bruno, Martinčevič Danko, Čarap Damir, Čubrič Siniša, Katona Endre, Prižmič  Saša; Trener: Seifert Karlo;

	DISCIPLINSKI UKREPI
	



	Zap.št
	EKIPA A
	EKIPA B
	DATUM
	URA
	REZULTAT

	2.
	VK WPOLLO INDEPEDENTE
	VK NBC
	25.03.2017
	12:40
	2:6 (1:1, 1:5)

	SODNIKI
	Matoševič Josip, Vujoševič Davor;

	DELEGAT
	Kordež Jure;

	STRELCI
	VK WPOLLO INDEPEDENTTE: Gerbino Giulo, Vitielo Luca 1, Petronio Mark, Polo Massimiliano, Corazza Paollo, Fatovič Denis, Verh Giulio, Ulessi Iacopo, D-inneco Nicola 1, Polo Massimiliano, Planinšek Peter; - VK NBC: Hrga Božo, Zanchi Šime, Bobovec Dino 1, Skala David 1, Grivčič 1, Marcel, Kučevič Mirza 1, Ravlič Ante, Dalip Alen 2,  Milinovič Marko, Mateša Alan;  - 

	DISCIPLINSKI UKREPI
	



	Zap.št
	EKIPA A
	EKIPA B
	DATUM
	URA
	REZULTAT

	3.
	VK STARA SAVA
	AVK BRANIK
	25.03.2017
	13:20
	6:8 (2:4, 4:4)

	SODNIKI
	Matoševič Josip, Vujoševič Davor;

	DELEGAT
	Kordež Jure;

	STRELCI
	VK STARA SAVA: Gazvoda Siniša, Damič Damjan 1, Svečnjak Miroslav, Marič Marinko 4, Haramina Zdenko, Jambrovič Robert, Škvarč Vlado, Štekovič Marijan, Spitz Bruno, Martinčevič Danko 1, Čarap Damir,  Čubrič Siniša, Katona Ende, Primžič Saša; - AVK BRANIK: Prelc Luka, Jokič Marko, Gruič Marko 1, Seljak Jernej, Čepič Matjaž, Robnik Aleš,  Denk France, Šulič Andrija 3, Šulek Žan Miha, Ul Matjaž 3, Šmarčna Miha 1, Kager Miha;

	DISCIPLINSKI UKREPI
	



	Zap.št
	EKIPA A
	EKIPA B
	DATUM
	URA
	REZULTAT

	4.
	VK LOŠINJ HOTELS/VILLAS
	VK WPOLO INDEPENDENTE
	25.03.2017
	14:00
	2:2 (1:0, 1:2)

	SODNIKI
	Čepič Matjaž, Vujoševič Davor;

	DELEGAT
	Kordež Jure;

	STRELCI
	VK LOŠINJ&HOTELLS&VILLAS: Lozančič Petar, Tičak Anton, Antončič Alen 1, Ivkovič Luka, Tomich Jan, Jureša Domagoj, Jureša Domenico, Domazet Filip, Jerkovič David, Rajšp Matej 1, Mandič  Adrian, Seferovič Ervin; Trener: Jureša Domenico; - VK WPOLO INDEPENDENTE: Giulio Gerbino, Vittielo Luca, Petronio Mark, Polo Massimiliano 1, Corazza Paolo, Fatovič Denis, Verh Giulio, Ulessi Iacopo, D - Inneco Nikola, Lepore Masimiliano, Planinšek Peter 1; - Trener: Corazza Paolo;

	DISCIPLINSKI UKREPI
	



	Zap.št
	EKIPA A
	EKIPA B
	DATUM
	URA
	REZULTAT

	5.
	VK NBC
	VK STARA SAVA
	25.03.2017
	14:40
	6:3 (3:1, 3:2)

	SODNIKI
	Vujoševič Davor, Matoševič Josip;

	DELEGAT
	Kordež Jure;

	STRELCI
	VK NBC: Hrga Božo, Zanchi Šime, Bobovec Dino 1, Skala David,  Grivičič Marcel 1, Kučevič Mirza 1, Baulič Ante, Dalip Alen, Milijanovič Marco 3, Mateša Alan; - VK STARA SAVA: Gazivoda Siniša, Damič Damjan 1, Svečnjak Miroslav, Marič Marinko 2, Haramina Zdenko, Jambrovič Robert, Škvarič Vlado, Štekovič Marijan, Spitz Bruno,  Martinčevič Danko, Čarap Damir, Čubrič Siniša, Katona Endre, Prizmič Saša, Puhjera Nino; Trener: Seifert Karlo;

	DISCIPLINSKI UKREPI
	



	Zap.št
	EKIPA A
	EKIPA B
	DATUM
	URA
	REZULTAT

	6.
	AVK BRANIK
	VK LOŠINJ HOTELS/VILLAS
	25.03.2017
	15:20
	5:5 (2:1, 3:4)

	SODNIKI
	Vujoševič Davor, Matoševič Josip;

	DELEGAT
	Kordež Jure;

	STRELCI
	AVK BRANIK: Prelc Luka, Joki Marko, Grujič Marko, Seljak Jernej 1, Denk France, Čepič Matjaž, Robnik Aleš, Šulič Andrija, Šulek, Žan Miha, Ul Matjaž 1, Šmarčan Miha 3; Trener: Grujič Marko; - VK LOŠINJ&HOTELLS&VILLAS: Lozančič Petar, Tičar Anton 1, Antoninič Alen, Ivkovič Luka, Tomich Jan 1, Jureša Domagoj 1, Jureša Domenico 1, Domazetti Filip, Jerkovič David, Rajšp Matej 1, Mandič Adrian, Šeperovič Ervin; Trener: Jureša Domenico;

	DISCIPLINSKI UKREPI
	



	Zap.št
	EKIPA A
	EKIPA B
	DATUM
	URA
	REZULTAT

	7.
	VK PRO RECREATIVO
	VK WPOLO INDEPENDENTE
	25.03.2017
	16:00
	5:3 (3:1, 2:2)

	SODNIKI
	Vujoševič Davor, Matoševič Josip;

	DELEGAT
	Kordež Jure;

	STRELCI
	VK PRO RECREATIVO: Vučkovič Alan 1, Vučkovič Željko 1, Tepeš Dominik, Štefkovič Martin 1, Vesel Ivan, Romič Filip, Potočnjak Vilim, Švigir Sebastjan, Čular Marko 1, Romič Lovro 1; - VK WPOLO INDEPENDIENTE: Gerbino Giulio, Vitello Luca, Petronio Mark, Polo Massimiliano, Corazza Paolo, Fatovič Denis 1, Verh Giulio 1, Ulessi  Iacopo, D-Innecio Nicola, Lepore Massimiliano, Planinšek Peter 1;

	DISCIPLINSKI UKREPI
	






[bookmark: _Toc352951805]ALPE ADRIA WATERPOLO LEAGUE


	Zap.št
	EKIPA A
	EKIPA B
	DATUM
	REZULTAT

	1.
	VK PRO RECREATIVO
	VK STARA SAVA
	25.03.2017
	7:6 (5:1, 2:5)

	2.
	VK WPOLO INDEPENDENTE
	VK NBC
	25.03.2017
	2:6 (1:1, 1:5)

	3.
	VK STARA SAVA
	AVK BRANIK
	25.03.2017
	6:8 (2:4, 4:4)

	4.
	VK LOŠINJ
	VK WPOLO INDEPENDENTE
	25.03.2017
	2:2 (1:0, 1:2)

	5.
	VK NBC
	VK STARA SAVA
	25.03.2017
	6:3 (3:1, 3:2)

	6.
	AVK BRANIK
	VK LOŠINJ
	25.03.2017
	5:5 (2:1, 3:4)

	7.
	VK PRO RECREATIVO
	VK WPOLO INDEPENDENTE
	25.03.2017
	5:3 (3:1, 2:2)




[bookmark: _Toc352951806]TRENUTNI VRSTNI RED – ZLATA SKUPINA


	Zap. Št.
	EKIPA
	krog
	Z
	N
	P
	Dani goli
	Prejeti goli
	Razlika
	Točke

	1.
	NBC
	2
	2
	0
	0
	12
	5
	+7
	6

	2.
	VK PRO RECREATIVO
	2
	2
	0
	0
	12
	9
	+3
	6

	3.
	AVK BRANIK
	2
	1
	1
	
	13
	11
	+2
	4

	4.
	VK LOŠINJ
	2
	0
	2
	0
	7
	7
	0
	2

	5.
	VK WPOLO INDEPENDENTE
	3
	0
	1
	2
	7
	13
	-6
	1

	6.
	VK STARA SAVA
	3
	0
	0
	3
	15
	21
	-6
	0




[bookmark: _Toc352951807]
NAPOVEDNIK


SREDA, 29.3.2017 – 1. KROG, DRUGI DEL – ČLANI
SOBOTA, 1.4.2017 – 1. KROG, DRUGI DEL - ČLANI
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